
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3881
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
ENCROACHMENT OF KHADI GRAMODYOG PROPERTY
Yadav Shri Hukmdev Narayan

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received reports / complaints / representations regarding encroachment of property/land of Khadi Gramodyog in various parts of the country including Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise and locationwise;

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard and the outcome thereof in each case; and

(d) the way in which the Government proposes to make use of these properties?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a)&(b): Two acres of land allocated for Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan, New Delhi under Khadi & Village Industries Commission (KVIC), by Delhi Development Authority(DDA) in Plot No. S-7 in Okhla Industrial Area, New Delhi has been encroached upon by unauthorized dwellers of jhuggis. No other complaints about encroachment of KVIC land has been received from any other part of the country.

(c)&(d): Action has been initiated by KVIC under the provisions of Public Premises(Eviction of unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971 for eviction of the jhuggi dwellers from the land occupied unauthorizedly by them . After freeing the land from encroachment, the land will be utilized for the development of Khadi and Village Industries activities.
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